estimate the losses of each guarantee company under two different assumptions: (i) the default rates
are those from the FSR and are common across the three companies; (ii) the default rates are specific
to each guarantee company, benchmarked to their 2022 average default rates, and rescaled so that
the aggregate default rate matches the one of each scenario.

5.   A significant amount of capital would be depleted under stress scenarios. The aggregate
unrecovered claims range from 6.1 to 20.8 percent of aggregate capital of three companies
depending on the price scenario.7 The total aggregate capital shortfall (the amount of capital missing
to sustain the same level of aggregate guarantees as at the end of 2022) is estimated at
1.0-3.5 trillion won under different price scenarios.

6 The average deposit shortfalls per households and the number of Jeonse landlords are from the scenarios of the
December 2022 FSR. A linear interpolation is used to estimate the deposit shortfalls under our stress scenario.
7 Aggregate capital includes the base capital of KHFC’s credit guarantee fund and equity capital of KHUG and SGI as
of end-2022.

y = 2.4031x + 6.085
R² = 0.9985

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

0 10 20 30 40 50
Percent decline in Jeonse price

Sources: BoK Financial Stability Report and IMF staff estimates.

Average Jeonse Deposit Shortfalls
(In KRW millions per household)

85.9 79.7 73.2

10.0
14.2

19.3

4.1 6.1 7.6

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%

100%

-10% -15% -20%

Returnable Possible when borrowing Lack of funds

Jeonse Deposit Repayments under Jeonse Price Senarios
(In percent of total Jeonse deposits)

Source: BoK Financial Stability Report, June 2023.

Common default rates 2/ 0.5 6.1 12.6 20.3

Company specific default rates 3/ 0.5 6.3 12.9 20.8

In KRW trn

Common default rates 4/ 0.3 1.2 2.2 3.5
Company specific default rates 5/ 0.3 1.0 1.9 3.0

Sources: KHFC, KHUG, SGI, Investor Rreports, BoK Financial Stability Report and IMF staff estimates.

2/  Same default rates on Jeonse deposits (from macro scenarios) across all three insurance companies

4/  Same default rates on Jeonse deposits (from macro scenarios) across all three insurance companies

Jeonse Deposits: Unrecovered Claims and Capital Shortfalls 1/

1/ The table reports the aggregate unrecovered claims of the three insurance companies in percent of aggregate capital and the aggregate capital
shortfalls across the three insurance companies

3/   Default rates are made specific to each insurance company, by rescaling aggregate default rates based on each company's 2022 default rates